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Comp~ny- THE TEX,.".S CO. 
F.:irm- R. ;,. Ro.ndall No. 1-U 

SEC. 24 T. 21 R. 22E 
ff.T N1.T WT NE 

10, f'r NL &. 115 r fr ~"TL m¼ NE¼ 

Total 0.:-~th. 4 79 .5 t County Linn 
Comm. 7-3-l.+2 Comp. 7-15-42 Kt.NSAS~ 
Shot or T,ettcd. 
Co:it•,;:ctcr. Lemons C:. Shovm.aker 
Issued. 3-22-52 

CASING: 
8 1/411 101411 
4 7/811 424 t 

soil boulders 
line 
sho.le 
lLi1e 
sh .'.:'.lc 
lime 
shale 
lime 
sho.le 
red bed 
lime 
shnlc 
lime 
sh e.l e 
lime bro,;m 
sho.lc sc.ndy 

lime brovm 
sh.'.1.le 
Jime 
she.le 
l_j_me brown 

s hcle 
l:i.r .. o 
she.lo 
E no 
S!.1 ,., }D 
L.,·o 
s:,.de 
lime 
shnlo 
snnd 
g<1.s sc.nd 
,,:1t.ley so.nd 
cLJ. s ond 
s.·,.ley s c•nd 
oi}. snnd 
s1: .:•ley s .:i.nd 
oil sc-.nd 
sho.l oy s ~.nd 
oil sc-.nd , . 
J.lEle 
oil s o.nd brovrn 
s he.l ay s~d 
oil s211d brown 
sho.loy so.nd 
oil smid brovrn 
SD.ndy sho.le 
oil s C'.nd brmm 
s.:ndy shnl e 
oil snnd 
s i12ley s.md 
oil sond 
sha. lcy s and 

10 
55 
57 
60 
63 
86 
91 
94 
230 
233 
240 
251 
254 
260 
271 
291 
315 
330 
337 
339 
347 
354 
360 
363 
304 
387 
391 
394 
400 
408 
409 
412 
417 
421 
428 
439.5 
440.5 
443.5 
444 
445 
446 
44695 
447 
447.5 
449.5 
450.5 
453 
454 
455 
455.S 
456 
456.5 
457 
461 
465 
466 
468 
469.5 

t=HE 
Ef±±j 

Elevation. ____ _ 

Ficures lra.: ic:-!tc ,.. Jttom of Fe.. m::tkns. 

oil sand brown 4 70 
shalcy send 473 
oil snnd Hicnceous 

shr1.le 
Totnl Depth 

479 
479.5 

F'roduction. Input 

Day Uo:pk: 
7/12 SR hole and CO after Coro 
Hc'1.chine. 8 hrs. 

7/13 Shot nell with 32 qts. 
SNG from 451-71' Pulled nnd 
re-run 424 r of 4..;7 /811 casing 
co. 16 hrs& 

7/14 CO nnd shuttine off wtr. 
after shot. 24 hrs. 

7 /15 Se;t 8 hrs. no cave in 
hole. ;.,bout 2 bbls. of vrtr 
and 2-1/2 bbls. of oil in 
hole. Run 211 tubine with rag 
packer set at 445 1 to 447 1811 

3116 11 of perforation. SLT!f 
479.51. ·.Tell Cor:ipletod 8 hrs. 

Rotnry Cored 439.5• to 479.St. 
Cemented packer at 4451 w/e sx. 
of cement & 3 sx of sand 


